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12.09.2025
CBOA PROMOTION TRAINING 2025-26

Dear Friends,
Train today........ Lead Tomorrow !

This year also our Mother Bank commenced the promotion process, We are fortunate that our Bank
has been continuously giving an opportunity to our workforce to compete amongst us and rise up in
the ladder.

(Y)our CBOA, has never failed in any opportunity to extend support to our Canarites. As in the past, our
team will be offering training sessions for revisiting to the knowledge of the aspirants and online tests
to constantly evaluate yourself, to face the Promotion test conducted by the Bank with much ease.

We have team of experts, who are enthusiastic to share their rich knowledge and experience and who
have always stood with CBOA and its members. We present our guiding team comprising of
Sri J P Saokar, Retired DGM, Sri L Jagennath, Retired AGM, Smt M B Parameswari, Retired Chief
Manager, Sri B V Ravikumar, DM, HO, Sri S Sreekuttan, DM, RAH, Madikeri and Smt Divya Divakar, DM,
MSME, Theni

| can proudly assure you all that without compromising on the quality, knowledge sharing on all areas
of Banking will be ensured within the available time.

The sessions will be held Offline/Online on various dates commencing from 14.09.2025 and continue on
various dates therefrom. A tentative schedule is annexed to this letter. Parallelly, online tests will be in
conducted in a highly professional manner by our Gulbarga Team. The links for all the promotion
coaching classes, materials, video links of our online sessions and Online Tests will be made available in
our CBOA website and CBOA Whatsapp channel.

Sri O S Anantha Krishnan, AGS from Chennai will be co-ordinating the coaching classes and Sri P
Thimma Reddy, OGS from Gulbarga will be conducting Online Tests.

CBOA is confident that our aspirants will be benefitted by the meticulous and in-depth training by our
experts and the online tests and continue to forge ahead.




DATE

14.09.2025

14.09.2025

21.09.2025

21.09.2025

27.09.2025

27.09.2025

28.09.2025

28.09.2025

02.10.2025

02.10.2025

05.10.2025

05.10.2025

3N

TIME

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

10:00 to 13:30

14:00 to 17:30

FACULTY

Mr. L Jagennath

Mrs. M B Parameswari

Mr.M C S Reddy

Mr. B V Ravikumar

Mr. L Jagennath

Mr. B V Ravikumar

Mr. S Sreekuttan

Mr. J P Saokar

Mr. L Jagennath

Mr. B V Ravikumar

Mrs. Divya Divakar

Mr. L Jagennath

SUBJECT

Latest Changes in Credit
Matters

Deposits & KYC

Credit Policy

Important Policies

General Banking

Balance Sheet

Retail Lending

All Subjects

Foreign Exchange

Agri & Priority Sector

MSME Policy

Recovery & Legal Aspects
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