

## CANARA BANK OFFICERS' ASSOCIATION

Registered under Trade Unions Act 1926 at Mumbai (Affiliated to AIBOC)

**REGISTERED OFFICE** 402-406, 4th Floor, Himalaya House. P.B.No.262,79, Mata Ramabai Ambedkar Marg Fort, Mumbai : 400001

**GENERAL SECRETARY'S OFFICE** 59-10-2, Gadde Gopala, Krishnaiah Street 2nd Lane, Gayathri Nagar, Vijayawada : 520008



cboa.co.in

12.09.2025

## **CBOA PROMOTION TRAINING 2025-26**

Dear Friends. Train today...... Lead Tomorrow!

This year also our Mother Bank commenced the promotion process. We are fortunate that our Bank has been continuously giving an opportunity to our workforce to compete amongst us and rise up in the ladder.

(Y)our CBOA, has never failed in any opportunity to extend support to our Canarites. As in the past, our team will be offering training sessions for revisiting to the knowledge of the aspirants and online tests to constantly evaluate yourself, to face the Promotion test conducted by the Bank with much ease.

We have team of experts, who are enthusiastic to share their rich knowledge and experience and who have always stood with CBOA and its members. We present our guiding team comprising of Sri J P Saokar, Retired DGM, Sri L Jagennath, Retired AGM, Smt M B Parameswari, Retired Chief Manager, Sri B V Ravikumar, DM, HO, Sri S Sreekuttan, DM, RAH, Madikeri and Smt Divya Divakar, DM, MSME, Theni

I can proudly assure you all that without compromising on the quality, knowledge sharing on all areas of Banking will be ensured within the available time.

The sessions will be held Offline/Online on various dates commencing from 14.09.2025 and continue on various dates therefrom. A tentative schedule is annexed to this letter. Parallelly, online tests will be in conducted in a highly professional manner by our Gulbarga Team. The links for all the promotion coaching classes, materials, video links of our online sessions and Online Tests will be made available in our CBOA website and CBOA Whatsapp channel.

Sri O S Anantha Krishnan, AGS from Chennai will be co-ordinating the coaching classes and Sri P Thimma Reddy, OGS from Gulbarga will be conducting Online Tests.

CBOA is confident that our aspirants will be benefitted by the meticulous and in-depth training by our experts and the online tests and continue to forge ahead.

Wishing you all success,

RAVIKUMAR K **GENERAL SECRETARY** 











DATE	TIME	FACULTY	SUBJECT
14.09.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mr. L Jagennath	Latest Changes in Credit Matters
14.09.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mrs. M B Parameswari	Deposits & KYC
21.09.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mr. M C S Reddy	Credit Policy
21.09.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mr. B V Ravikumar	Important Policies
27.09.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mr. L Jagennath	General Banking
27.09.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mr. B V Ravikumar	Balance Sheet
28.09.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mr. S Sreekuttan	Retail Lending
28.09.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mr. J P Saokar	All Subjects
02.10.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mr. L Jagennath	Foreign Exchange
02.10.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mr. B V Ravikumar	Agri & Priority Sector
05.10.2025	10:00 to 13:30	Mrs. Divya Divakar	MSME Policy
05.10.2025	14:00 to 17:30	Mr. L Jagennath	Recovery & Legal Aspects











